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GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

 
ORDER 

                  Dated Shillong, the 27th July, 2018. 
 
No.Health.107/2018/36: The Government is pleased to publish the list of candidates to undergo the following 
courses as specified below during the academic session 2018-19: - 
 

Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.Pharm %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Lakhon Pakyntein 96.39  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2. Ms. Ahmerika Sutnga 94.72  RIPSAT, Agartala 
3. Mr. Generous Muliar 91.67  Dibrugarh University, 

Assam 
Waiting List 

1. Ms. Bansara Dhar 90.33   
2. Mr. Deiruwonhi Bareh 90.28   
3. Ms. Kynjailin Suchiang 89.17   
4. Ms. Handakaru Lamare 88.89   
5. Ms. Finestilla Sutnga 86.94 86.96  
6. Mr. Hynniew Ki Malang 86.94 83.26  
7. Ms. Ibamelaai Khongjoh 86.33   
8. Ms. Raboni Sutnga 86.11   
9. Ms. Mebalajer S. Maring 82.67   
10. Mr. Waoleki Dkhar 81.39   
11. Ms. Bandariti Kharmalki 79.97   
12. Mr. Benjamin Kyndait 79.33   
13. Ms. Tympangika Biam 79   
14. Ms. Goldamer L. Lawriniang 78.67   
15. Ms. Iutran Passah 78 78.5  
16. Ms. Dabianglang Dohtong 78 75.5  
17. Ms. Umjerksiar Ramshon 78 74  
18. Mr. Pyllang Meki Ladong 77.78   
19. Ms. Saphidabet Thabah 77.67 80.25  
20. Mr. Needing Peace Sungoh 77.67 78.25  
21. Mr. Samstar Kharkongor 77.33 80.88  
22. Ms. Alerimai Kharlukhi 77.33 76.5  
23. Ms. Verity Muktieh 76 76.25  
24. Ms. Erica Queneth Syiem 76 73.25  
25. Mr. Lenamiki Khonglah 75   
26. Ms. Naphisabet Wankhar 74.67 76.5  
27. Ms. Hakadaembok Sungoh 74.67 75.25  

 
Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.Sc RIT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Alabastar Pyrngap 95.83  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Ms. Kynjailin Suchiang 89.17   
2. Ms. Handakaru Lamare 88.89   
3. Ms. Finestilla Sutnga 86.94 86.96  
4. Mr. Hynniew Ki Malang 86.94 83.26  
5. Ms. Melisakordor Basaiawmoit 85.33   
6. Ms. Mebalajer S. Maring 82.67   
7. Mr. Waoleki Dkhar 81.39   
8. Ms. Bandariti Kharmalki 79.97   
9. Ms. Tympangika Biam 79   
10. Ms. Listida Mawnai 78.67   
11. Ms. Umjerksiar Ramshon 78   
12. Mr. Pyllang Meki Ladong 77.78   
13. Mr. Samstar Kharkongor 77.33 80.88  
14. Ms. Alerimai Kharlukhi 77.33 76.5  
15. Ms. Verity Muktieh  76 76.25  
16. Ms. Erica Queneth Syiem 76 73.25  
17. Ms. Dahunlang Lawai 75.33   
18. Ms. Fidelity Dkhar 75.28   
19. Ms. Magdalene Ryndong 75   
20. Ms. Hakadaembok Sungoh 74.67   
21. Mr. Melajied Wanlah 74.33 74.25  
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22. Ms. Hakanipaia Surong  74.33 72.75  
23. Ms. Ibadondor Rajee 74   
24. Mr. Protar Colim Sumer 73.33   
25. Mr. Oswin Sympli 73.06   
26. Ms. Gracefully Kharkongor 73   
27. Ms. Biatriss S. Mulat 72.67   

 
Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.Sc OOT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Basilica Dkhar 92.22  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Deiruwonhi Bareh 90.28   
2. Ms. Kynjailin Suchiang 89.17   
3. Ms. Finisha Sympli 86.94 87.61  
4. Ms. Finestilla Sutnga 86.94 86.96  
5. Mr. Hynniew Ki Malang 86.94 83.26  
6. Ms. Raboni Sutnga 86.11   
7. Ms. Mebalajer S. Maring 82.67   
8. Mr. Waoleki Dkhar 81.39   
9. Ms. Bandariti Kharmalki 79.97   
10. Ms. Tympangika Biam 79   
11. Ms. Goldamer L. Lawriniang 78.67 80.5  
12. Ms. Listida Mawnai 78.67 78.25  
13. Ms. Umjerksiar Ramshon 78   
14. Mr. Pyllang Meki Ladong 77.78   
15. Mr. Samstar Kharkongor 77.33 80.88  
16. Ms. Alerimai Kharlukhi 77.33 76.5  
17. Ms. Dahunlang Lawai 75.33   
18. Ms. Fidelity Dkhar 75.28   
19. Ms. Magdalene Ryndong 75   
20. Ms. Naphisabet Wankhar 74.67 76.5  
21. Ms. Hakadaembok Sungoh 74.67 75.25  
22. Mr. Melajied Wanlah 74.33 74.25  
23. Ms. Hakanipaia Surong  74.33 72.75  
24. Mr. Protar Colim Sumer 73.33   
25. Mr. Oswin Sympli 73.06   
26. Ms. Gracefully Kharkongor 73   
27. Ms. Biatriss S. Mulat 72.67   

 
Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.Sc MLT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Bansara Dhar 90.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Hynniew Ki Malang 86.94   
2. Ms. Ibamelaai Khongjoh 86.33   
3. Ms. Mebalajer S. Maring 82.67   
4. Mr. Waoleki Dkhar 81.39   
5. Ms. Bandariti Kharmalki 79.97   
6. Ms. Nikiru Lamare 79.67   
7. Mr. Benjamin Kyndait 79.33   
8. Ms. Tympangika Biam 79   
9. Ms. Umjerksiar Ramshon 78   
10. Mr. Pyllang Meki Ladong 77.78   
11. Ms. Saphidabet Thabah 77.67   
12. Mr. Samstar Kharkongor 77.33 80.88  
13. Ms. Alerimai Kharlukhi 77.33 76.5  
14. Ms. Erica Queneth Syiem 76   
15. Ms. Dahunlang Lawai 75.33   
16. Ms. Fidelity Dkhar 75.28   
17. Ms. Magdalene Ryndong 75   
18. Ms. Hakadaembok Sungoh 74.67   
19. Mr. Melajied Wanlah 74.33 74.25  
20. Ms. Hakanipaia Surong  74.33 72.75  
21. Mr. Protar Colim Sumer 73.33   
22. Mr. Oswin Sympli 73.06   
23. Ms. Gracefully Kharkongor 73   
24. Ms. Biatriss S. Mulat 72.67   
25. Mr. Pyndapbormi Shadap 72.33   
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26. Mr. Hiporme Muliar 72.22   
 

Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.Sc 
Nursing 

%PCB %PCBE Institution 

1. Ms. Handakaru Lamare 88.89  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2. Ms. Barilang Sutnga 87.5  Regional College of 

Nursing, Guwahati 
 

3. Ms. Finisha Sympli 86.94  RIMS, Imphal 
4. Ms. Ibamelaai Khongjoh 86.33  RIMS, Imphal 

Waiting List 
1. Ms. Melisakordor Basaiawmoit 85.33   
2. Ms. Mebalajer S. Maring 82.67   
3. Ms. Bandariti Kharmalki 79.97   
4. Ms. Nikiru Lamare 79.67   
5. Ms. Tympangika Biam 79   
6. Ms. Goldamer L. Lawriniang 78.67 80.5  
7. Ms. Dafinia Badwar 78.67 79  
8. Ms. Listida Mawnai 78.67 78.25  
9. Ms. Dabianglang Dohtong 78 75.5  
10. Ms. Umjerksiar Ramshon 78 74  
11. Ms. Saphidabet Thabah 77.67   
12. Ms. Alerimai Kharlukhi 77.33   
13. Ms. Verity Muktieh 76 76.25  
14. Ms. Erica Queneth Syiem 76 73.25  
15. Ms. Magdalene Ryndong 75   
16. Ms. Naphisabet Wankhar 74.67 76.5  
17. Ms. Hakadaembok Sungoh 74.67 75.25  
18. Ms. Hakanipaia Surong  74.33   
19. Ms. Ibadondor Rajee 74   

 
 

Sl. No. Garo Category : B.Sc Nursing  %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Amonora R. Marak 88.61  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2. Ms. Basliana N. Sangma 82.78  Regional College of 

Nursing, Guwahati 
 

3. Ms. Amatchi N. Arengh 74.67  RIMS, Imphal 
4. Ms. Susara D. Momin 73  RIMS, Imphal 

Waiting List 
1. Ms. Akhima D. Sangma 72.33   
2. Ms. Precian A. Sangma 66.12   
3. Ms. Chikame D. Sangma 64.67   
4. Ms. Tabita M. Marak 63.33   
5. Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62   
6. Ms. Amanche B. Marak 61.33 63.25  
7. Ms. Janisha R. Marak 61.33 61  
8. Ms. Barbiangchi D. Sangma 60.33   
9. Ms. Chigambe D. Sangma 60   
10. Ms. Lita N. Sangma 59.88   
11. Ms. Jesika N. Arengh 59.67   
12. Ms. Adoryn Tiara T. Sangma 59 65.25  
13. Ms. Jublee R. Marak 59 56.75  
14. Ms. Nosillik Ch. Marak 58.67 63  
15. Ms. Priyana M. Sangma 58.67 60.25  
16. Ms. Thisa D. Sangma 58.67 57.75  
17. Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33   
18. Ms. Ripok Dokatchi P. Sangma 58   
19. Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67 60.25  
20. Ms. Nonatchi R. Marak 57.67 60  
21. Ms. Iti Vera Garrey Momin 57.33   
22. Ms. Abana R. Marak 57 64.75  
23. Ms. Reshma R. Marak 57 63.75  
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Sl. No. Garo Category : B.Pharm %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Tangrang R. Marak 79.67  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2. Mr. Elbirth Ch. Marak 66.62  RIPSAT, Agartala 
3. Ms. Chikame D. Sangma 64.67  Dibrugarh University, 

Assam 
Waiting List 

1. Mr. Schovan Gamchat Ch. Momin 64   
2. Mr. Chuangku A. Sangma 62.33   
3. Ms. Janisha R. Marak 61.33   
4. Mr. Smilebirth G. Momin 60.33 63.75  
5. Ms. Barbiangchi D. Sangma 60.33 59.75  
6. Ms. Chigambe D. Sangma 60   
7. Mr. Jackricky N. Sangma 59.67 63  
8. Ms. Jesika N. Arengh 59.67 61.75  
9. Ms. Nosillik Ch. Marak 58.67 63  
10. Ms. Priyana M. Sangma 58.67 60.25  
11. Ms. Thisa D. Sangma 58.67 57.75  
12. Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33   
13. Ms. Ripok Dokatchi P. Sangma 58   
14. Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67 60.25  
15. Ms. Nonatchi R. Marak 57.67 60  
16. Ms. Iti Vera Garrey Momin 57.33   
17. Ms. Abana R. Marak 57 64.75  
18. Ms. Reshma R. Marak 57 63.75  
19. Ms. Silgame G. Sangma 56.33 59  
20. Mr. George Kennedy M. Sangma 56.33 58.25  
21. Ms. Anisha Mary N. Marak 56 62  
22. Ms. Kebilino B. Marak 55.67   
23. Mr. Sengat D. Shira 55   

 
Sl. No. Garo Category : B.Sc RIT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Akhima D. Sangma 72.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Elbirth Ch. Marak 66.62   
2. Ms. Precian A. Sangma 66.12   
3. Mr. Schovan Gamchat Ch. Momin 64   
4. Ms. Tabita M. Marak 63.33   
5. Mr. Rocky Ch. Marak 62.67   
6. Mr. Chuangku A. Sangma 62.33   
7. Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62   
8. Ms. Amanche B. Marak 61.33 63.25  
9. Ms. Janisha R. Marak 61.33 61  
10. Mr. Smilebirth G. Momin 60.33   
11. Ms. Chigambe D. Sangma 60   
12. Mr. Jackricky N. Sangma 59.67 63  
13. Ms. Jesika N. Arengh 59.67 61.75  
14. Ms. Nosillik Ch. Marak 58.67 63  
15. Ms. Priyana M. Sangma 58.67 60.25  
16. Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33   
17. Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67 60.25  
18. Ms. Nonatchi R. Marak 57.67 60  
19. Mr. Sallikim D. Sangma 57.33   
20. Ms. Silgame G. Sangma 56.33 59  
21. Mr. George Kennedy M. Sangma 56.33 58.25  
22. Ms. Anisha Mary N. Marak 56   
23. Ms. Kebilino B. Marak 55.67   
24. Ms. Nokambe A. Sangma 55.33 59  
25. Ms. Kanse Ch. Sangma 54.67   
26. Ms. Elvachisa Ch. Sangma 54.33   
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Sl. No. Garo Category : B.Sc MLT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Silash D. Marak 67  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Elbirth Ch. Marak 66.62   
2. Ms. Precian A. Sangma 66.12   
3. Mr. Schovan Gamchat Ch. Momin 64   
4. Mr. Rocky Ch. Marak 62.67   
5. Mr. Chuangku A. Sangma 62.33   
6. Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62   
7. Ms. Janisha R. Marak 61.33   
8. Ms. Chigambe D. Sangma 60   
9. Ms. Lita N. Sangma 59.88   
10. Mr. Jackricky N. Sangma 59.67   
11. Ms. Nosillik Ch. Marak 58.67 63  
12. Ms. Priyana M. Sangma 58.67 60.25  
13. Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33   
14. Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67 60.25  
15. Ms. Nonatchi R. Marak 57.67 60  
16. Ms. Iti Vera Garrey Momin 57.33 66  
17. Mr. Sallikim D. Sangma 57.33 61.25  
18. Ms. Abana R. Marak 57   
19. Mr. George Kennedy M. Sangma 56.33   
20. Ms. Anisha Mary N. Marak 56   
21. Ms. Kebilino B. Marak 55.67   
22. Mr. Sengat D. Shira 55   
23. Ms. Kanse Ch. Sangma 54.67   
24. Mr. Tumbirth Ch. Momin 54   
25. Ms. Ranitha K. Momin 53 56.25  
26. Ms. Chelsia Gorethy M. Sangma 53 55.75  
27. Ms. Norami A. Sangma 52   

 
 

Sl. No. Garo Category : B.Sc OOT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Precian A. Sangma 66.12  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Schovan Gamchat Ch. Momin 64   
2. Ms. Tabita M. Marak 63.33   
3. Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62   
4. Ms. Amanche B. Marak 61.33 63.25  
5. Ms. Janisha R. Marak 61.33 61  
6. Mr. Smilebirth G. Momin 60.33 63.75  
7. Ms. Barbiangchi D. Sangma 60.33 59.75  
8. Ms. Chigambe D. Sangma 60   
9. Ms. Lita N. Sangma 59.88   
10. Mr. Jackricky N. Sangma 59.67   
11. Ms. Adoryn Tiara T. Sangma 59   
12. Ms. Nosillik Ch. Marak 58.67 63  
13. Ms. Priyana M. Sangma 58.67 60.25  
14. Ms. Thisa D. Sangma 58.67 57.75  
15. Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33   
16. Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67 60.25  
17. Ms. Nonatchi R. Marak 57.67 60  
18. Mr. Sallikim D. Sangma 57.33   
19. Ms. Reshma R. Marak 57   
20. Ms. Silgame G. Sangma 56.33 59  
21. Mr. George Kennedy M. Sangma 56.33 58.25  
22. Ms. Anisha Mary N. Marak 56   
23. Ms. Kebilino B. Marak 55.67   
24. Ms. Nokambe A. Sangma 55.33 59  

 
Sl. No. OST Category : B.Sc OOT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Mridul Koch 81  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Mohit Koch 70.67   
2. Mr. Sushmit Hajong 67.33   
3. Ms. Suntila Hajong 64.67   
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4. Mr. Dodhichi Koch 59.67   
5. Mr. Zubin Hajong 58.67   
6. Ms. Arpita Hajong 57   
7. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Hajong 55.67   
8. Mr. Binoy Rabha 55.33   
9. Ms. Doli Rabha 54.33   
10. Ms. Jyotima Hajong 54   
11. Mr. Indra Koch 53.67   
12. Ms. Arpana Rabha 53 60.5  
13. Ms. Jushmita Hajong 53 53.25  
14. Ms. Jonali Devi Hajong 52.67 54.75  
15. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67 54.75  
16. Ms. Sushmita Hajong 44.33   

 
 

Sl. No. OST Category : B.Sc Nursing  %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Ms. Priyanna Koch 79  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2. Ms. Padami Hajong 69.33  Regional College of 

Nursing, Guwahati 
 

3. Ms. Sweeta Hajong 64.67  RIMS, Imphal 
Waiting List 

1. Ms. Suntila Hajong 64.67   
2. Ms. Ushmee Boro 63.67   
3. Ms. Anju Koch 57.67   
4. Ms. Arpita Hajong 57   
5. Ms. Deeplata Koch 54.33 55.75  
6. Ms. Doli Rabha 54.33 51.5  
7. Ms. Jyotima Hajong 54   
8. Ms. Arpana Rabha 53 60.5  
9. Ms. Jushmita Hajong 53 53.25  
10. Ms. Jonali Devi Hajong 52.67 54.75  
11. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67 54.75  
12. Ms. Bipuri Rabha 48.33   
13. Ms. Sushmita Hajong 44.33   

 
Sl. No. OST Category : B.Sc Pharm %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Lagnaswar Hajong 71  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Mohit Koch 70.67   
2. Mr. Sushmit Hajong 67.33   
3. Ms. Suntila Hajong 64.67   
4. Mr. Dodhichi Koch 59.67   
5. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Hajong 55.67   
6. Mr. Binoy Rabha 55.33   
7. Ms. Doli Rabha 54.33   
8. Ms. Jyotima Hajong 54   
9. Ms. Arpana Rabha 53   
10. Ms. Jonali Devi Hajong 52.67   
11. Ms. Bipuri Rabha 48.33   

 
Sl. No. OST Category : B.Sc MLT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Mohit Koch 70.67  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Sushmit Hajong 67.33   
2. Mr. Dodhichi Koch 59.67   
3. Mr. Zubin Hajong 58.67   
4. Ms. Anju Koch 57.67   
5. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Hajong 55.67   
6. Ms. Deeplata Koch 54.33   
7. Ms. Jyotima Hajong 54   
8. Mr. Indra Koch 53.67   
9. Ms. Arpana Rabha 53   
10. Ms. Jonali Devi Hajong 52.67   
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Sl. No. OST Category : B.Sc RIT %PCB %PCBE Institution 
1. Mr. Sushmit Hajong 67.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 

Waiting List 
1. Mr. Dodhichi Koch 59.67   
2. Mr. Zubin Hajong 58.67   
3. Ms. Anju Koch 57.67   
4. Ms. Arpita Hajong 57   
5. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Hajong 55.67   
6. Mr. Binoy Rabha 55.33   
7. Ms. Deeplata Koch 54.33   
8. Ms. Jyotima Hajong 54   
9. Mr. Indra Koch 53.67   
10. Ms. Arpana Rabha 53 60.5  
11. Ms. Jushmita Hajong 53 53.25  
12. Ms. Jonali Devi Hajong 52.67 54.75  
13. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67 54.75  
14. Ms. Sushmita Hajong 44.33   

 

Note: Selected candidates for the courses are directed to report to the Department for acceptance 
positively by 2nd August, 2018 upto 3:00 P.M – Room No.502, Additional Building, Meghalaya 
(Civil) Secretariat.  

 
 The list has been placed in the Govt. website http://meghealth.gov.in and http://meghalaya.gov.in  
 
 Wait-listed candidates are directed to ascertain their position from the Department on expiry of 

the reporting date for selected candidates for acceptance of the course on 3rd August, 2018 upto 
3:00 P.M. 

 
 Selected candidates & wait-listed candidates who fail to report according to the fixed date & time 

as specified above will automatically lose his/her right to nomination and the next eligible 
candidate will be nominated. 

 
 The terms & conditions as specified in the advertisement for the courses, etc shall be binding. 
 
 
 
 
         (Sd/-A. P. Nongbri) 

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, 
Health & Family Welfare Department. 

 
 


